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STAGES
Crew Car
Damian Cole/ Daniel Citroen C3
morefield Rally2

Darrell taylor / Charlotte
McGlashan

Josh Payton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Tom Todd/ Christopher
Beer

Geoff Bennett/ Tim
Chapman

Andrew Phillips / Kelan
Watkins

7 lan Barclay / Sue Plater

8 Russell Davies/ Richard

10
11

Suter

Roger Henderson/
Tommi Henderson

Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin

Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine
Crooks

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort
MK2

Darrian T90
GTR+

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205

Darrian GTR

Darrian T90
GTR+

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5

Peugeot 205
Maxi

Bovington Stages 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

2398

2500

2500

1998

2500
1998

1598

1598
1998

1

5,6

3
5,6

1

5,6

Forresters/ HRCR

Sutton and cheam/ malton

Tavern MC/ Forresters CC

BDCC/ Exmouth Motor Club

B&DCC

BDCC/ EMCOS

MCAC
Maesteg & DMC/ Forresters

Plymouth, BTRDA

Aberdare/ Aberdare MC
Sutton & Cheam MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Get Connected

D Taylor Motorsport Dom Buckley
Motorsport

Crystal Clear Windows And Doors
Bristol

Historic Motorsport

RJD Motor Services, JRE Race
Engines, Darrian Cars.

DKMS We Delete Blood Cancer
www.dkms.org.uk - Weaver Motorsport -
Henderson Motorsport

RMG


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Dean Grimes/ Mark
Admans

Mark Harris/ Darren
Matthews

Nigel brain/ Catherine
brain

kevin rault/ kaden rault

Shaun king / lan
Benson

Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Andrew Wishart/ Archie
Wishart

Paul debono/ Paul
Rumary

Matthew Rowland/
Simon May

Ross Baudains/ Drew
Jones

Simon Marcel Edward
verstraeten / Paul
Whittington

Paul Cassettari/
Thomas Horst

Neville Hudd/ Sam
Hudd

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

FORD
ESCORT Mk2
Mazda Mx5
FORD
ESCORT MK 2
Ford Escort
ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mk2

Toyota Corolla
Renault Clio

BMW E30

Talbot Subeam

Ford escort mk2

Vauxhall Nova

CcC
1598

2500

2500

2498

1998

1998

1998

1600

1998

1998

2300

1993

1598

Class

5,6

5,6

5,6

7,8

56

5,6

5,6

7,8

Club
Farnborough and District /

Basingstoke

B-O-S/BOS

Bournemouth

camel vale motor club

BDCC

Jmcé&lcc/ jmclcc

Green Belt MC

Bdcc

FDMC

JMC&LCC

IOWCC

oxford

FDMC

Entrant/Sponsor

DG Construction Group, Datts
Motorsport, Teddy Bear Run

RS Windscreens

Home Farm Racing, SBD Motorsport,
Dog 2 Dog Motor Transmissions and
Gary Martin Motorsport

ASM Developments

Leyland Automotive Race & Rally Prep

Rapidfinish



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Paul Garraway / James

Prowting

Brian Watts/ mike

hewson

Antony Elkes/ Alex

Lewis

Martin Dover / Mitchell

stanfield

John fordy/ Martin

Corbett

Dave moore/ Chris

cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren

Hardy

John Franklin-Pryce/

Alfie Element

Mike Dixon/ Mikey

Dixon

Tom Bretherton/ Lee

Bretherton

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Tom Clarke/ Chris

Chapman

Matt Arnold / Richard

Arnold

Car

Talbot Sunbeam
16Ti

TRIUMPH TR8

Opel Corsa
S1600

Peugeot 205
GTI

Mitsubishi Evo
6 RS

Ford Escort

Vauxhall
Chevette

bmw Compact

Ford Mk1
Escort

Vauxhall
Chevette

Peugeot 205
MAXI

Renault Clio
172 Cup

Skoda Felicia

CcC
1598

3500

1598

1587

2000

2000

2000

2996

1998

1998

1998

1998

1598

Class
7,8

7,8

7,8

2,4

5,6

5,6

56

5,6

5,6

5,6

7,8

Club
SCMC & FDMC/ FDMC

Historic Rally Car Register

Ludlow Castle MC

Wool bridge/ BDCC

Truro & Mac / Dukeries MC
Southhams/ That's- motorsport.com
BDCC/ SHMC

RAF MSA / Dukeries MC/ Aberdare
MC / BDCC - joining now

Exeter

Bourmouth & District car club/
Bournemouth and District car club
Craven

Exmouth/ Exeter & South Hams

Southsea

Entrant/Sponsor

Top Marks Coaches of Four Marks,
KMA Rally Support

Caged Laser

J&S Handling

Burfoot motorsports

Its My Motorsport.co.uk

Rocket media / Autobliss

ARM automotive / Satchel engineering /
PR Security Services/Hamilton clasics
/Blade Embroidery & Pri

Woodlando Ltd



No
38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50
51

Crew

Christopher Penney /
Jude Penney

David attiwell/ Jack
webber

Thomas White/ Michael
Milner

David Ley/ Josh Baker
Daniel Lawson/ Russell
Caton

Graham Thatcher/ Tim
Samuel

Harry Raylor / Kieran
ledger

John Mills / Sharon
Mills

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr
Adam S Male

mark galvin/ lee morley
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen
Roscoe

Dave Barbara/ Kristian
Davies

Jon Fox/ Jane Fox

lan Broadfoot/ David
Rowley

Car

Citroen C2
S1600

Vauxhall Nova

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 205

MK1 Ford
Escort

Triumph T7 V8

BMW E46

BMW Mini R53

BMW 318 Ti
Compact

ford escort

Nissan Micra

Alfa Romeo 33
P4

BMW 1 Series

Ford Escort
Mk4

CcC
1598

1598

2000

1598
1999

2993

1598

1895

1998
1348

2000

2800
2000

Class Club

7,8

7,8

2,4

7,8
5,6

56

5,6

2,4

5,6

FDMC
North Devon motor club/ North
Devon mc

JMC & LCC

FDMC

Taunton Motor Club

HOVAC/ HOVC

Delacy

Sutton and Cheam

SHMC

jmclcc
BDCC

OMC, BAMA/ BAMA

Plymouth MC
Bexley Light Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Avm motor mechanics

AT Pool Services

Leyland Automotive Race & Rally Prep

Pembridge Vehicle Management Ltd

TSP Motor Engineering Ltd

Humphris Rallysport

RBL, Army sports



No
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

65

Crew

Tom Eckett/ Olly
Wilkinson

Nathan Beddoe/ Peter
Lucken

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline
Brampton

Ashley Aslett/ Rob
Aslett

Harry Nicholls / Adam
Quinn

David Thornhill/ Kevin
Barnes

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl
Ambrose

David Hockaday/ Steve
Frost

Grant Collins/ Ryan
Cummins

Joshua TORPY/
matthew godfrey

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark
Glenn Godfrey/
Ashyanna Ball

Suze Rogers/ Gavin
Rogers

Heidi Peck/ Andy
Tomlinson

Car
Bmw 318ti

Vauxhall
Chevette
BMW M3
Peugeot 205
MG ZR
Peugeot 106
Vaushall
Chevette

VW Golf Mk2
gri

Subaru Impreza

bmw 1series

Mazda MX5
BMW 325ti

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

CcC
1895

1998

2998

1598

1400

1598

1998

1984

1998

2500

2000
2498

1348

1400

Class
5,6

56

7,8

7,8

5,6

5,6

2,4

5,6

12,
13

Club
FDMC

JMC&LCC

Sutton and Cheam

Southsea

FDMC

Scoc/ Socc

FDMC

FSMC/ Fdmc

JMCLCC

JMCLCC

BDCC

Jmc and Icc

Tavern/CMC/SOCC

Isle of Wight Car Club/ Bournemouth

& District

Entrant/Sponsor

Fleet Mobile Auto Services, Garrison

Garage

Modern living homes

KMA services



No

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Crew

Jack bean/ Patrick
Amey

Cheryl spencer / Barry
Spencer

Josephine Harris /
Stanley Richardson
Sarah Gates/ Martin
Gates

Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler
Colderley

Michael Smith/ Archie
Christopher

Gordon Higgins/ Paul
Baker

Ashley Wilcock/ George
Benson

Harry Torpy/ James
Renouf

Freddie Death/ Neil
Colman

Jason jones/ Simon le
rougetel

Peter Depla/ Martin
Bristow

Car cc
Landrover 2500
Defender wolf

XD

Bmw Compact 3
Land Rover 3
Defender

Vauxhall Corsa 1398

Land Rover 3
Defender

Talbot Sunbeam 1600
1600

Ford Mk 2 1998
escort

Landrover 2499
Defender

Ford Fiesta 2000
ST150

Renault Clio 1998
BMW 330 2800
compact

Volkswagen 1984
Golf Mk4

Class
2,4

2,4

2,4

7,8

5,6

2,4

56

5,6

5,6

Club
BAMA

Bourmouth car club/ Bourmouth

BAMA/ BBAMA

BDCC

BAMA

London Irish/ Bournemouth & district

car club

South Hams Number 2064/

Bournemouth will join

British Army Motorsport Association /
Royal Navy/Royal Marines

Motorsport Association

Jmlcc

Isle of Wight / Chelmsford

Jersey motorcycle and light car club

Exeter MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Pools accident repair

Michael Smith

Torbay Hip and Knee Clinic

Medicann

Mr Tyre Motorsport



No Crew Car

78 Stuart Hook / Aaron Peugeot 205
brimblecombe

79 Sean Blackmore / john citroen c2
flippance

There are 79 entries, and 76 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class
1898 5,6

1595 7,8

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Ross &District motor club / B&DCC

Bournemouth and District Car Club/  overtime
thc

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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BOVINGTON
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Bovington Stages 2025

Final Individual Times in Position Order for Saturday
to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 1 Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield 3:22 3:54 3:49 5:.05 457 21:07 1 1
4 3 Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer 3:25 4:01 3:51 5:04 4:58 21:19 1 2
2 1 Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan 3:23 4:10 3:55 5:11 5:07 21:46 2 3
7 3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater 3:33 4:.06 4:.04 5:15 5:10 22:08 2 4
8 5,6 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 3:25 4:.05 4:03 5:19 5:19 22:11 1 5
10 1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 3:34 4:11 401 5:18 5:14 22:18 3 6
11 5, 6 Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks 3:32 4:12 4:03 5:21 5:11 22:19 2 7
6 5, 6 Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins 3:30 4:11 4:04 5:22 5:13 22:20 3 8
20 5,6 Matthew Rowland/ Simon May 3:40 4:19 4:11 5:28 5:21 22:59 4 9
17 5,6 Tim Alderson/ G.Luis 3:52 4:14 4:08 5:28 5:25 23:07 5 10
24 7, 8 Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd 3:38 4:21 4:17 5:40 5:37 23:33 1 11
16 5,6 Shaun king /lan Benson 3:43 4:20 4:16 5:42 5:38 23:39 6 12
18 5, 6 Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart 3:48 4:25 4:17 5:37 5:36 23:43 7 13
27 7,8 Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis 3:43 4:22 4:25 5:40 5:37 23:47 2 14
14 3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain 3:44 4:27 4:21 5:44 5:36 23:52 3 15


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car
36
15
39
56
23
58
22
44
30
31
25
40
74
35
19
41
42
60
52
51
33
59
32
48

Cls
5,6

7,8

5,6
56

56
5,6
7,8
2,4
5,6
56
7,8
7,8
56
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
56

Crew

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
kevin rault/ kaden rault

David attiwell/ Jack webber
Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington

Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger
Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Paul debono/ Paul Rumary
David Ley/ Josh Baker

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

1
3:51
3:50
3:56
3:53
3:54
3:50
3:55
3:54
3:51
3:53
3:50
4:04
4:05
3:55
3:39
3:52
4:02
3:55
3:56
4:01
3:57
3:55
3:59
3:55

2
4:29
4:24
4:28
4:25
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:32
4:33
4:35
4:31
4:35
4:32
4:33
4:19
4:33
4:32
4:39
4:44
4:33
4:39
4:40
4:45
4:43

3
4:20
4:21
4:21
4:20
4:23
4:26
4:24
4:25
4:23
4:30
4:28
4:23
4:22
4:27
4:13
4:31
4:31
4:30
4:34
4:28
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:35

4
5:44
5:44
5:40
5:38
5:42
5:46
5:44
5:49
5:46
5:44
5:49
5:45
5:57
5:57
5:29
5:55
5:51
5:49
5:47
5:59
5:55
5:57
5:56
6:00

5:30
5:36
5:34
5:44
5:39
5:46
5:44
5:40
5:49
5:40
5:49
5:42
5:35
5:42
6:57
5:46
5:42
5:53
5:49
5:50
5:56
5:56
5:54
5:55

23:54
23:55
23:59
24:00
24:06
24:17
24:17
24:20
24:22
24:22
24:27
24:29
24:31
24:34
24:37
24:37
24:38
24:46
24:50
24:51
24:58
25:00
25:06
25:08

Cls OIA
5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8
4
3
1
9
10

11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18
19

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39



Car Cls
75 56
55 7,8
72 56
46 5,6
63 3
65 9
49 2,4
21 5,6
54 3
43 3
64 12,13
62 5,6
47 56
78 5,6
45 3
71 7,8
77 56
70 2,4
66 2,4
57 7,8
68 2,4
79 7,8
73 2,4

Crew

Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson

Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

mark galvin/ lee morley

Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes

Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson

Sean Blackmore / john flippance

Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson

1
3:57
3:59
4:05
4:04
4:12
4:07
4:19
4:18
4:06
4:18
4:10
4:15
4:45
4:24
4:30
4:18
4:28
4:33
4:38
3:57
5:00
5:36

4:57

2
4:43
4:43
4:42
4:42
4:50
4:56
4:51
4:50
4:50
5:01
4:59
5:00
4:35
5:01
5:12
5:06
5:09
5:30
5:27
4:36
5:41
5:41

3
4:36
4:35
4:33
4:35
4:40
4:45
4:48
4:45
4:47
4:53
4:48
4:52
4:28
4:59
4:56
4:54
5:07
5:19
5:21
4:30
5:31
5:21

4
6:01
6:01
6:06
5:59
6:09
6:10
6:05
6:11
6:24
6:15
6:23
6:24
7:13
6:47
6:39
6:36
6:58
6:54
6:57
5:49
7:21
7:11

5:53
5:57
5:58
6:13
6:11
6:06
6:10
6:13
6:20
6:12
6:25
6:16
5:49
6:29
6:41
7:32
6:45
6:49
6:49
12:00
7:22
7:03

Car 79 Penalty details:-
5:53 5:39 725 7:15

25:10
25:15
25:24
25:33
26:02
26:04
26:13
26:17
26:27
26:39
26:45
26:47
26:50
27:40
27:58
28:26
28:27
29:05
29:12
30:52
30:55
0:10 31:02

Cls OIA
5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

20

7
21
22

23

10

24

25

26

11

27

10

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

0:10 for False Start on SS3

31:09

7

62



Car
69
38
37
76
61

Cls
9
7,8
7,8
3
3

Crew

Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold

Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey

These Competitors have only reached SSF 5

3

3

Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

3.65 miles

4.47 miles

1 2

3

4:38 8:56 5:22

4:04 4:46
3:51 4:40
3:55 4:45
3:54 4:27

3:25 3:59

Stage 3
4.47 miles

4:42
8:56
8:56
4:20

3:51

4
7:07
12:00
12:00
30:00
12:00

5:02

7:03
12:00
12:00

5:58
30:00

4:54

Stage 4
6.00 miles

33:06
37:32
41:27
53:34
54:41

21:11

Cls OIA
5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4
11
12
12
13

14

63
64
65
66
67

68

Stage 5
6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

10

11

17
14
15
39
36
18
27
16
74
44
31
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BOVINGTON

STAGES

Bovington Stages 2025

Final Individual Times in Position Order for Sunday to SSF 12
Total Cls OIA
Cls Crew Saturday 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer 21:19 5:00 5140 5:26 5:25 3:49 3:45 3:17 53:41 1 1
1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 22:18 5:10 5:47 5:40 5:41 3:48 3:48 3:18 55:30 1 2
5, 6 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 22:11 5:17 550 5:49 5:37 3:50 3:52 3:11 55:37 1 3
5,6 Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks 22:19 5:14 556 5:39 5:38 3:51 3:50 3:21 55:48 2 4
3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater 22:08 5:18 6:01 540 6:06 3:57 3:57 3:25 56:32 2 5
5,6 Tim Alderson/ G.Luis 23:07 5:33 6:03 552 553 4:.04 4.00 3:26 57:58 3 6
3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain 23:52 5:37 6:11 6:03 5:58 4:02 4:03 3:30 59:16 3 7
3 kevin rault/ kaden rault 23:55 5:33 6:16 6:02 6:00 4:09 4:06 3:29 59:30 4 8
7,8 David attiwell/ Jack webber 23:59 5:38 6:12 6:05 5:58 4:03 4:07 3:35 59:37 1 9
5,6 Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman 23:54 5:38 6:13 6:12 6:02 4:09 4:13 3:29 59:50 4 10
5, 6 Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart 23:43 5:40 6:20 6:07 6:05 4:09 4:13 3:35 59:52 5 11
7, 8 Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis 23:47 551 6:14 6:05 559 4:10 4:18 3:31 59:55 2 12
5, 6 Shaun king / lan Benson 23:39 543 6:18 6:13 6:11 4:14 4:.08 3:30 59:56 6 13
5, 6 Harry Torpy/ James Renouf 24:31 5:44 6:13 6:07 559 4:10 4:.03 3:37 1:00:24 7 14
3 Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger 24:20 5:42 6:25 6:20 6:07 4:12 4:09 3:32 1:00:47 5 15
5, 6 Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy 24:22 553 6:36 6:16 6:07 4:13 4:.09 3:36 1:.01:12 8 16


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
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Car
22

25
40
52
41
58
33
48
75
30
72
32
46
21
54
65
62
35
64

42
78
45

Cls

7,8
2,4
5, 6
7,8
5, 6
5, 6

56
5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

56
5,6
12,
13
5,6
5,6

Crew

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul

Whittington

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson

David Ley/ Josh Baker

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman

Dave moore/ Chris cumings
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Total

Saturday

24:17

24:27
24:29
24:50
24:37
24:17
24:58
25:08
25:10
24:22
25:24
25:06
25:33
26:17
26:27
26:04
26:47
24:34
26:45

24:38
27:40
27:58

5:49

5:52
5:45
5:48
5:53
5:59
5:55
9:57
5:50
5:53
6:02
5:47
6:03
6:03
6:15
6:14
6:15
5:53
6:32

5:53
6:30
6:38

6:29

6:27
6:29
6:28
6:28
6:45
6:34
6:32
6:31
8:12
6:51
6:34
6:43
6:51
6:50
6:51
7:05
5:50
7:15

6:32
7:10
7:25

6:27

6:17
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:22
6:28
6:23
6:22
6:39
6:41
6:18
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:56
12:38
7:03

12:38
6:54
7:03

6:13

6:10
6:11
6:04
6:13
6:22
6:24
6:18
6:32
6:28
6:28
6:11
6:36
6:41
6:34
6:38
6:43
6:21
6:46

6:22
6:51
6:55

10
4:13

4:20
4:25
4:14
4:17
4:23
4:25
4:22
4:26
4:26
4:30
6:35
4:31
4:36
4:34
4:33
4:44
4:23
4:52

4:17
4:41
4:53

11
4:13

4:15
4:15
4:13
4:15
4:22
4:22
4:25
4:29
4:24
4:29
4:17
4:30
4:32
4:28
4:45
4:36
4:25
4:40

4:13
4:41
4:48

12 Penalty
3:43

3:38
3:40
3:40
3:37
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:50
3:50
3:49
3:46
3:54
3:54
3:51
3:55
4:08
3:41
4:06

3:40
4:07
4:18

1:01:24

1:01:26
1:01:30
1:01:35
1:01:39
1:02:12
1:02:50
1:02:51
1:03:10
1:04:14
1:04:14
1:04:34
1:04:34
1:05:40
1:05:46
1:05:47
1:07:14
1:07:45
1:07:59

1:08:13
1:08:34
1:09:58

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6

A O b W

10
11

12
13
14

15

16

17
18

19
20

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38



Car
71
77
49
63
70
23
79
38
68
73
57
69
76
61
66

Cls
7,8
5,6
2,4

3
2,4
5,6
7,8
7,8
2,4
2,4
7,8

9

3

3
2,4

Crew

Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst
Sean Blackmore / john flippance
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson
Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes
Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates

Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey
Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.00 miles

6.32 miles

6.32 miles

Total
Saturday

28:26
28:27
26:13
26:02
29:05
24:06
31:02
37:32
30:55
31:09
30:52
33:06
53:34
54:41
29:12

6
6:29
6:48

7
7:21
7:27

6:04 12:38
6:16 12:38

6:52

7:10

5:38 12:38

7:08
5:53
7:37
7:25

7:45
6:34
8:.01
8:03

6:00 12:38

7:03
5:56
5:53

7:46
6:34
6:37

12:00 30:00

Stage 9

6.32 miles

8
7:02
7:07
6:50
6:55
7:33

12:38
7:22
6:30
7:51
8:42
6:26
7:46
6:26
6:46
7:32

9
6:55
7:01
6:40
6:37
7:28
6:13
7:14
6:18
7:49
7:53
6:24

12:38
6:10
6:20
7:24

10
4:50
4:52
4:33
4:36
5:09
4:14
5:04
4:28
5:24
5:26
4:23
5:25
4:16
4:15
5:04

Stage 10
4.44 miles

11
4:47
4:43
4:31
4:33
5:04
4:08
5:01
4:25
5:19
5:29
8:53
5:17
4:18
4:15
5:02

12 Penalty
4:19
4:07
3:57
3:57
4:25
3:31
4:36
3:49
4:32
4:37
3:50
4:31
3:49
3:37
4:26

Stage 11
4.44 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1:10:09 5
1:10:32 21
1:11:26 2
1:11:34 10
1:12:46 3
1:13:06 22
1:15:12 6
1:15:29 7
1:17:28 4
1:18:44 5
1:19:26 8
1:23:32 3
1:31:03 11
1:32:24 12
1:40:40 6
Stage 12
3.71 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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Bovington Stages 2025
Final Individual Times

to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4
1 1 Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield 3:22 3:54 3:49 5:05
2 1 Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan 3:23 4:10 355 5:11
3 3 Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 3:25 359 351 5:02
4 3 Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer 3:25 4:.01 3:51 5:04
5 3 Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman 3:31 4:06 3:59 5:16
6 5,6 Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins 3:30 4:11 4:04 5:22
7 3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater 3:33 4:.06 4:04 5:15
8 5,6 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 3:25 4:.05 4:03 5:19

9 1 Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson

10 1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 3:34 411 4:.01 5:18
11 5,6 Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks 3:32 4:12 4:.03 5:21
12 1 Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans 3:36 8:56 30:00 5:39

13 3 Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
14 3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain 3:44 4:27 4:21 5:44
15 3 kevin rault/ kaden rault 3:50 4:24 4:21 5:44

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

BOVINGTON
STAGES

In Starting Order  for Saturday

Cls OIA

5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4:57
5:07
4:54
4:58

5:13
5:10
5:19

5:14

511

5:36
5:36

21:07 1 1
21:46 2 3
21:11 14 68
21:19 1 2
Retired
22:20 3 8
22:08 2 4
22:11 1 5
Non Starter
22:18 3 6
22:19 2 7
Stopped
Non Starter
23:52 3 15
23:55 4 17


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Cls
5,6
56
5,6
7,8
56
5,6

5,6
7,8
7,8

7,8
7,8
2,4
5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8

Crew

Shaun king / lan Benson

Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Paul debono/ Paul Rumary
Matthew Rowland/ Simon May
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington

Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst
Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Brian Watts/ mike hewson

Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis

Martin Dover / Mitchell stanfield
John fordy/ Martin Corbett

Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman

Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
David attiwell/ Jack webber

1
3:43
3:52
3:48
3:39
3:40
4:18
3:55
3:54
3:38
3:50
4:48
3:43
3:48
3:58
3:51
3:53
3:59
3:57
3:56
3:55
3:51
3:51
4:04
3:56

2
4:20
4:14
4:25
4:19
4:19
4:50
4:30
4:28
4:21
4:31

4:22
4:28
4:34
4:33
4:35
4:45
4:39
4:48
4:33
4:29
4:40
4:46
4:28

3
4:16
4:08
4:17
4:13
4:11
4:45
4:24
4:23
4:17
4:28

4:25
4:29
4:25
4:23
4:30
4:32
4:31

4:27
4:20
8:56
4:42
4:21

4
5:42
5:28
5:37
5:29
5:28
6:11
5:44
5:42
5:40
5:49

5:40

12:00
5:46
5:44
5:56
5:55

5:57
5:44
12:00
12:00
5:40

O/A
Pos

12
10
13
30

9
47
22
20
11
26

14

24
25
38
36

29
16
65
64

Cls
5 Penalty Total Pos
5:38 23:39 6
5:25 23:07 5
5:36 23:43 7
6:57 24:37 5
5:21 22:59 4
6:13 26:17 23
5:44 24:17 5
5:39 24:06 9
5:37 23:33 1
5:49 24:27 4
Retired
5:37 23:47 2
Retired
Hit bush and barrier
5:49 24:22 11
5:40 24:22 12
5:54 25:06 7
5:56 24:58 18
Stopped SS3
5:42 24:34 14
5:30 23:54 8
12:00 41.27 12
12:00 37:32 11
5:34 23:59 3

18



Car
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Cls
2,4
7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6

2,4
5,6
5,6
56
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6

2,4

5,6

Crew

Thomas White/ Michael Milner
David Ley/ Josh Baker

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male

mark galvin/ lee morley

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Jon Fox/ Jane Fox

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson
Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett

Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost

Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins

Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball

1
4:04
3:52
4:02
4:18
3:54
4:30
4:04
4:45
3:55
4:19
4:43
4:01
3:56

4:06
3:59
3:53
3:57
3:50
3:55
3:55
3:54
4:15
4:12

2
4:35
4:33
4:32
5:01
4:32
5:12
4:42
4:35
4:43
4:51
4:54
4:33
4:44

4:50
4:43
4:25
4:36
4:29
4:40
4:39
4:27
5:00
4:50

3
4:23
4:31
4:31
4:53
4:25
4:56
4:35
4:28
4:35
4:48
4:59
4:28
4:34

4:47
4:35
4:20
4:30
4:26
4:32
4:30
4:20
4:52
4:40

4
5:45
5:55
5:51
6:15
5:49
6:39
5:59
7:13
6:00
6:05

12:00
5:59
5:47

6:24
6:01
5:38
5:49
5:46
5:57
5:49
12:00
6:24
6:09

Cls
5 Penalty Total Pos
5:42 24:29 1
5:46 24:37 6
5:42 24:38 15
6:12 26:39 10
5:40 24:20 6
6:41 27:58 11
6:13 25:33 22
5:49 26:50 25
5:55 25:08
6:10 26:13 3
Spun off
5:50 2451 17
5:49 24:50 16
Non-Starter
6:20 26:27 9
5:57 25:15 7
5:44 24:00 1
12:00 30:52 9
5:46 24:17 10
5:56 25:00 19
5:53 24:46 2
30:00 54:41 13
6:16 26:47 24
6:11 26:02 8

O/A
Pos

27
31
32
49
23
54
43
52
39
46

35
34

48
41
19
59
21
37
33
67
51
44



Car
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Cls
12, 13

2,4

2,4

2,4
7,8
56
2,4
5,6
5,6

56
5,6
7,8

Crew

Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson
Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

Cheryl spencer / Barry Spencer

Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson

Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker
Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe

Sean Blackmore / john flippance

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

3.65 miles

4.47 miles

1
4:10
4:07
4:38
5:16
5:00
4:38
4:33
4:18
4:05
4:57
4:05
3:57
3:55
4:28
4:24
5:36

2
4:59
4:56
5:27
5:43
5:41
8:56
5:30
5:06
4:42
5:53
4:32
4:43
4:45
5:09
5:01
5:41

Stage 3
4.47 miles

3
4:48
4:45
5:21
5:24
5:31
5:22
5:19
4:54
4:33
5:39
4:22
4:36

4
6:23
6:10
6:57

7:21
7:07
6:54
6:36
6:06
7:25
5:57
6:01

8:56 30:00

5:07
4:59
5:21

6:58
6:47
7:11

5 Penalty Total

6:25
6:06
6:49

7:22
7:03
6:49
7:32
5:58
7:15
5:35
5:53
5:58
6:45
6:29

26:45
26:04
29:12
Retired
30:55
33:06
29:05
28:26
25:24
31:09
24:31
25:10
53:34
28:27
27:40

7:03 0:10 31:02
Car 79 Penalty details:- 0:10 for False Start on SS3

Stage 4
6.00 miles

Cls
Pos

1
3

o A b~ O

21

-
13
20
12
27
26
10

O/A
Pos

50
45
58

60
63
57
55
42
62
28
40
66
56
53
61

Stage 5
6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Bovington Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Starting Order
Total
Cls Crew Saturday 6 7 8 9
1 Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield 21:07 459 5:41 12:38
1 Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan 21:46 5:08 5:48 5:31
3 Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 21:11
3 Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer 21:19 5:00 5140 5226 5:25
3 Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman 16:52
5, 6 Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins 22:20 5:17 5:49
3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater 22:08 5:18 6:01 5:40 6:06
5, 6 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 22:11 5:17 550 5:49 5:37
1 Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 22:18 5:10 5:47 5:40 541
5, 6 Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks 22:19 5:14 556 5:39 5:38
1 Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans 48:11
3 Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain 23:52 5:37 6:11 6:03 5:58
3 kevin rault/ kaden rault 23:55 5:33 6:16 6:02 6:00
5, 6 Shaun king / lan Benson 23:39 543 6:18 6:13 6:11

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

{( BOVINGTON

STAGES

for Sunday to SSF 12
Cls OIA
10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Retired
Disqualified (SR
24.10)
Stopped SS6
3:49 3:45 3:17 53:41 1 1
Retired
Engine
3:57 3:57 3:25 56:32 2
3:50 3:52 3:11 55:37 1
Non Starter
3:48 3:48 3:18 55:30 1
3:51 3:50 3:21 55:48 2 4
Stopped
Non Starter
4:02 4:03 3:30 59:16 3 7
4:09 4:06 3:29 59:30 4
4:14 4:08 3:30 59:56 6 13


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Cls
5,6
56
7,8

5,6
5,6

5,6
7,8
7,8

7,8
7,8
2,4
56
5,6

56
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8

Crew

Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Paul debono/ Paul Rumary

Matthew Rowland/ Simon May
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten /
Paul Whittington

Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst
Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Brian Watts/ mike hewson
Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis

Martin Dover / Mitchell stanfield
John fordy/ Martin Corbett

Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold

Total

Saturday

23:07
23:43
24:37

22:59
26:17
24:17

24.06
23:33
24:27

4:48
23:47
12:45
24:57
24:22
24:22
25:06
24:58

8:44
24:34
23:54
41:27

6
5:33
5:40
5:35

12:00
6:03
5:49

5:38
5:59
5:52

5:51

5:53
5:53
5:47
5:55

5:53
5:38
6:02

7
6:03
6:20
6:06

6:09
6:51
6:29

12:38
6:35
6:27

6:14

8:12
6:36
6:34
6:34

5:50
6:13
7:05

8
5:52
6:07
6:04

5:59

6:46

6:27

12:38

6:17

6:05

6:39
6:16
6:18
6:28

12:38
6:12

9
5:53
6:05
5:55

5:49

6:41

6:13

6:13

6:10

5:59

6:28
6:07
6:11
6:24

6:21
6:02

Car 37 Penalty details:- 1:50 for 11:00 late at SSA 7

10
4:04
4:09

8:53
4:36
4:13

4:14

4:20

4:10

4:26

4:13

6:35

4:25

4:23
4:09

11
4:00
4:13

4:32
4:13

4:08

4:15

4:18

4:24

4:09

4:17

4:22

4:25
4:13

3:26
3:35

3:54
3:43

3:31

3:38

3:31

3:50

3:36

3:46

3:44

3:41
3:29

Cls OIA
12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

6
11

30
17

44

18

12

26

16

28

23

34

57:58 3
59:52 5

Disqualified (SR

24.10)

Retired
1:05:40 16
1:01:24 6
1:13:06 22

Engine
1:01:26 3

Retired

59:55 2

Retired

Hit bush and barrier
1:04:14 13
1:01:12
1:04:34 7
1:02:50 11

Stopped SS3
1:07:45 18

59:50 4
1:50 Retired



Car
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Cls
7,8
7,8
2,4
7,8
5,6

56
5,6

2,4

56

5,6

5,6

7,8

7,8

5,6
56

Crew

Christopher Penney / Jude Penney

David attiwell/ Jack webber
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
David Ley/ Josh Baker

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton

Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel

Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male

mark galvin/ lee morley

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Jon Fox/ Jane Fox

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson
Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett

Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose

David Hockaday/ Steve Frost

Total
Saturday

37:32
23:59
24:29
24:37
24:38
26:39

24:20
27:58
25:33
26:50

25:08
26:13
26:36
24:51
24:50

26:27
25:15
24:00
30:52
24:17
25:00

6
5:53
5:38
5:45
5:53
5:53
6:15

5:42
6:38
6:03
5:55

5:57
6:04

6:05
5:48

6:15
5:58
5:59
6:00
5:59
6:00

7
6:34
6:12
6:29
6:28
6:32
6:58

6:25
7:25
6:43
6:45

6:32
12:38

6:28

6:50
6:39
12:38
12:38
6:45
6:28

8
6:30
6:05
6:16
6:19

12:38
6:50

6:20
7:03
6:44
6:22

6:23

6:50

6:18

6:47

6:20

6:26
6:22

9
6:18
5:58
6:11
6:13
6:22
6:38

6:07

6:55
6:36

6:18

6:40

6:04

6:34

6:05

6:24
6:22

10
4:28
4:03
4:25
4:17
4:17

4:12
4:53
4:31

4:22

4:33

4:14

4:34

8:53

4:23
4:23

11
4:25
4:07
4:15
4:15
4:13

4:09
4:48
4:30

4:25
4:31

4:13

4:28

8:53
4:22

12 Penalty
3:49
3:35
3:40
3:37
3:40

3:32
4:18
3:54

3:46
3:57

3:40

3:51

3:50
3:42

Cls
Total Pos
1:15:29 7
59:37 1
1:01:30 1
1:01:39 4
1:08:13 19
Disqualified (SR
24.10)
1:00:47 5
1:09:58 9
1:04:34 15
Disqualified (SR
24.10)
1:02:51 1
1:11:26 2
Spun off
Misfire
1:01:35 9
Non-Starter
1:05:46 8
Hit barrier
Retired
1:19:26 8
1:02:12 10
Retired

O/A
Pos

46

19

21
36

24
41

20

31

49
22



Car
60

61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Cls
2,4

3
5,6
3

12,
13

9
2,4

3
2,4

9
2,4
7,8
5,6
2,4
5,6
5,6

3
5,6
5,6
7,8

Crew

Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins

Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey
Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball

Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers

Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson
Jack bean/ Patrick Amey
Cheryl spencer / Barry Spencer

Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson

Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker
Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe

Sean Blackmore / john flippance

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total
Saturday

24:46

54:41
26:47
26:02
26:45

26:04
29:12
16:23
30:55
33:06
29:05
28:26
25:24
31:09
24:31
25:10
53:34
28:27
27:40
31:02

5:44

5:53
6:15
6:16
6:32

6:14
12:00

7:37
7:03
6:52
6:29
6:02
7:25
5:44
5:50
5:56
6:48
6:30
7:08

6:34

6:37
7:05
12:38
7:15

6:51
30:00

8:.01
7:46
7:10
7:21
6:51
8:03
6:13
6:31
6:34
7:27
7:10
7:45

6:20

6:46
6:56
6:55
7:03

6:47
7:32

7:51
7:46
7:33
7:02
6:41
8:42
6:07
6:22
6:26
7:07
6:54
7:22

6:20
6:43
6:37
6:46

6:38
7:24

7:49
12:38
7:28
6:55
6:28
7:53
5:59
6:32
6:10
7:01
6:51
7:14

10

4:15
4:44
4:36
4:52

4:33
5:04

5:24
5:25
5:09
4:50
4:30
5:26
4:10
4:26
4:16
4:52
4:41
5:04

11

4:15
4:36
4:33
4:40

4:45
5:02

5:19
5:17
5:04
4:47
4:29
5:29
4:03
4:29
4:18
4:43
4:41
5:01

12 Penalty

3:37
4:08
3:57
4.06

3:55
4:26

4:32
4:31
4:25
4:19
3:49
4:37
3:37
3:50
3:49
4:07
4:07
4:36

Total

Disqualified (SR

24.10)
1:32:24
1:07:14
1:11:34
1:07:59

1:05:47
1:40:40
Retired
1:17:28
1:23:32
1:12:46
1:10:09
1:04:14
1:18:44
1:00:24
1:03:10
1:31:03
1:10:32
1:08:34
1:15:12

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

12
17
10

1

a w w H

14

12
11
21
20

52
33
42
35

32
53

47
50
43
39
27
48
14
25
51
40
37
45



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stages 2025

Bovington

Final Individual Times in Class Order for Saturday
to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 1

1 1 Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield 3:22 3:54 3:49 5:05 4:57 21:07

2 1 Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan 3:23 4:10 3:55 5:11 5:07 21:46

10 1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 3:34 4:11 4:.01 5:18 5:14 22:18
Class 12, 13

64 12,13 Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers 4:10 4:59 4:48 6:23 6:25 26:45 1 50
Class 2,4

40 2,4 Thomas White/ Michael Milner 4:04 4:35 4:23 5:45 5:42 24:29 1 27
60 2,4 Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins 3:55 4:39 4:30 5:49 553 24:46 2 33
49 2,4 Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies 4:19 4:51 4:48 6:05 6:10 26:13 3 46
70 2,4 Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley 4:33 5:30 5:19 6:54 6:49 29:05 4 57
66 2,4 Jack bean/ Patrick Amey 4:38 5:27 5:21 6:57 6:49 29:12 5 58
68 2,4 Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson 5:00 5:41 531 7:21 7:22 30:55 6 60
73 2,4 Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson 4:57 553 5:39 7:25 7:15 31:09 7 62

Class 3


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car
4
7
14
15
22
44
32
63
54
43
45
76
61

3

o
n

W W W W W wWw wWw W w w w w w w

Class 5,6

8
11

6
20
17
16
18
36
23

5,6
56
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
56
5,6
5,6

Crew

Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer

lan Barclay / Sue Plater

Nigel brain/ Catherine brain

kevin rault/ kaden rault

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington
Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks
Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins
Matthew Rowland/ Simon May
Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Shaun king / lan Benson
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst

1
3:25
3:33
3:44
3:50
3:55
3:54
3:59
4:12
4:06
4:18
4:30
3:55
3:54
3:25

3:25
3:32
3:30
3:40
3:52
3:43
3:48
3:51
3:54

2
4:01
4:06
4:27
4:24
4:30
4:32
4:45
4:50
4:50
5:01
5:12
4:45
4:27
3:59

4:05
4:12
4:11
4:19
4:14
4:20
4:25
4:29
4:28

3
3:51
4:04
4:21
4:21
4:24
4:25
4:32
4:40
4:47
4:53
4:56
8:56
4:20
3:51

4:03
4:03
4:04
4:11
4:08
4:16
4:17
4:20
4:23

4
5:04
5:15
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:49
5:56
6:09
6:24
6:15
6:39

30:00

4:58
5:10
5:36
5:36
5:44
5:40
5:54
6:11
6:20
6:12
6:41
5:58

12:00 30:00

5:02

5:19
5:21
5:22
5:28
5:28
5:42
5:37
5:44
5:42

4:54

5:19
5:11
5:13
5:21
5:25
5:38
5:36
5:30
5:39

21:19
22:08
23:52
23:55
24:17
24:20
25:06
26:02
26:27
26:39
27:58
53:34
54:41
21:11

22:11
22:19
22:20
22:59
23:07
23:39
23:43
23:54
24:06

Cls OIA
5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

© 0 N oo o B~ WD

L i =
N W N R O

© 00 N oo o B~ N P

2

4
15
17
22
23
38
44
48
49
54
66
67
68

© 00 N O

10
12
13
16
20



Car Cls
58 5,6
30 56
31 5,6
74 5,6
35 56
42 5,6
52 56
51 5,6
33 5,6
59 56
75 56
72 5,6
46 56
21 5,6
62 56
47 5,6
78 5,6
77 56

Class 7,8
24 7,8
27 7,8
39 7,8
25 7,8
19 7,8

Crew

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Harry Torpy/ James Renouf

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley

Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

mark galvin/ lee morley

Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd

Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis

David attiwell/ Jack webber

Paul Garraway / James Prowting

Paul debono/ Paul Rumary

1
3:50
3:51
3:53
4:05
3:55
4:02
3:56
4:01
3:57
3:55
3:57
4:05
4:04
4:18
4:15
4:45
4:24
4:28

3:38
3:43
3:56
3:50
3:39

2
4:29
4:33
4:35
4:32
4:33
4:32
4:44
4:33
4:39
4:40
4:43
4:42
4:42
4:50
5:00
4:35
5:01
5:09

4:21
4:22
4:28
4:31
4:19

3
4:26
4:23
4:30
4:22
4:27
4:31
4:34
4:28
4:31
4:32
4:36
4:33
4:35
4:45
4:52
4:28
4:59
5:07

4:17
4:25
4:21
4:28
4:13

4
5:46
5:46
5:44
5:57
5:57
5:51
5:47
5:59
5:55
5:57
6:01
6:06
5:59
6:11
6:24
7:13
6:47
6:58

5:40
5:40
5:40
5:49
5:29

5:46
5:49
5:40
5:35
5:42
5:42
5:49
5:50
5:56
5:56
5:53
5:58
6:13
6:13
6:16
5:49
6:29
6:45

5:37
5:37
5:34
5:49
6:57

24:17
24:22
24:22
24:31
24:34
24:38
24:50
24:51
24:58
25:00
25:10
25:24
25:33
26:17
26:47
26:50
27:40
28:27

23:33
23:47
23:59
24:27
24:37

Cls OIA
5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

a b W N

21
24
25
28
29
32
34
35
36
37
40
42
43
47
51
52
53
56

11
14
18
26
30



Car
41
55
71
57
79

38

37
Class 9

56

48

65

69

Cls
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

7,8
7,8

© ©O© O o©

Crew

David Ley/ Josh Baker

Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett

Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes

Sean Blackmore / john flippance

Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold

Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson
Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
3.65 miles

Stage 2
4.47 miles

Cls OIA

Stage 5

1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:52 4:33 4:31 555 5:46 24:37 6 31
3:59 4:43 4:35 6:01 557 25:15 7 41
4:18 5:06 4:54 6:36 7:32 28:26 8 55
3:57 4:36 4:30 5:49 12:00 30:52 9 59
5:36 5:41 5:21 7:11 7:03 0:10 31:.02 10 61

Car 79 Penalty details:- 0:10 for False Start on SS3
4:04 4:46 4:42 12:00 12:00 37:32 11 64
3:51 4:40 8:56 12:00 12:00 41:27 12 65
3:53 4:25 4:20 5:38 5:44 24:00 1 19
3:55 4:43 4:35 6:00 5:55 25:08 2 39
4:07 456 4:45 6:10 6:06 26:04 3 45
4:38 856 5:22 7.07 7:.03 33:06 4 63
Stage 3 Stage 4
4.47 miles 6.00 miles

6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Bovington Stages 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Sunday to SSF 12
Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Saturday 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 1

10 1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin 22:18 5:10 5:47 5:40 5:41 3:48 3:48 3:18 55:30 1 2
Class 12, 13

64 12, Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers 26:45 6:32 7:15 7.03 6:46 4:52 4:40 4.06 1:07:59 1 35

13

Class 2,4

40 2,4 Thomas White/ Michael Milner 24:29 5:45 6:29 6:16 6:11 4:25 4:15 3:40 1:01:30 1 19
49 2,4 Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies 26:13 6:04 12:38 6:50 6:40 4:33 4:31 3:57 1:11:26 2 41
70 2,4 Callum Tyrrell/l Tyler Colderley 29:05 6:52 7:10 7:33 7:28 5:09 5:04 4:25 1:12:46 3 43
68 2,4 Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson 30:55 7:37 8:01 7:51 7:49 5:24 5:19 4:32 1:17:28 4 47
73 2,4 Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson 31:09 7:25 8:.03 8:42 7:53 5:26 5:29 4:37 1:18:44 5 48
66 2,4 Jack bean/ Patrick Amey 29:12 12:00 30:00 7:32 7:24 5:04 5:.02 4:26 1:40:40 6 53
Class 3

4 3 Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer 21:19 5:00 5:40 5:26 5:25 3:49 3:45 3:17 53:41 1 1

7 3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater 22:08 5:18 6:01 5:40 6:06 3:57 3:57 3:25 56:32 2 5
14 3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain 23:52 5:37 6:11 6:03 5:58 4:02 4:03 3:30 59:16 3 7
15 3 kevin rault/ kaden rault 23:55 5:33 6:16 6:02 6:00 4:09 4:06 3:29 59:30 4 8


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Car Clis
44 3
22 3
32 3
54 3
45 3
63 3
76 3
61 3

Class 5,6

8 5,6
11 5,6
17 5,6
36 5,6
18 5,6
16 5,6
74 5,6
31 5,6
52 5,6
58 5,6
33 5,6
75 5,6
30 5,6
72 5,6

Crew

Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul
Whittington

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton

John Mills / Sharon Mills

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball

Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel

Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks
Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Shaun king / lan Benson

Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Total
Saturday

24:20
24:17

25:06
26:27
27:58
26:02
53:34
54:41

22:11
22:19
23:07
23:54
23:43
23:39
24:31
24:22
24:50
24:17
24:58
25:10
24:22
25:24

6
5:42
5:49

5:47
6:15
6:38
6:16
5:56
5:53

5:17
5:14
5:33
5:38
5:40
5:43
5:44
5:53
5:48
5:59
5:55
5:50
5:53
6:02

7
6:25
6:29

6:34
6:50
7:25
12:38
6:34
6:37

5:50
5:56
6:03
6:13
6:20
6:18
6:13
6:36
6:28
6:45
6:34
6:31
8:12
6:51

8
6:20
6:27

6:18
6:47
7:03
6:55
6:26
6:46

5:49
5:39
5:52
6:12
6:07
6:13
6:07
6:16
6:18
6:22
6:28
6:22
6:39
6:41

9
6:07
6:13

6:11
6:34
6:55
6:37
6:10
6:20

5:37
5:38
5:53
6:02
6:05
6:11
5:59
6:07
6:04
6:22
6:24
6:32
6:28
6:28

10
4:12
4:13

6:35
4:34
4:53
4:36
4:16
4:15

3:50
3:51
4:04
4:09
4:09
4:14
4:10
4:13
4:14
4:23
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:30

11
4:09
4:13

4:17
4:28
4:48
4:33
4:18
4:15

3:52
3:50
4:00
4:13
4:13
4:08
4:03
4:09
4:13
4:22
4:22
4:29
4:24
4:29

12 Penalty
3:32
3:43

3:46
3:51
4:18
3:57
3:49
3:37

3:11
3:21
3:26
3:29
3:35
3:30
3:37
3:36
3:40
3:42
3:44
3:50
3:50
3:49

1:00:47
1:01:24

1:04:34
1:05:46
1:09:58
1:11:34
1:31:03
1:32:24

55:37
55:48
57:58
59:50
59:52
59:56
1:00:24
1:01:12
1:01:35
1:02:12
1:02:50
1:03:10
1:04:14
1:04:14

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

5
6

10
11
12
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el ol e
A W N L O

15
17

28
31
38
42
51
52

10
11
13
14
16
20
22
23
25
26
27



Crew

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton

Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst

David attiwell/ Jack webber
Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
David Ley/ Josh Baker

Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Sean Blackmore / john flippance
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes

9 Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe

9 Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson

Car Cls
46 5,6
21 5,6
62 5,6
35 5,6
42 5,6
78 5,6
77 5,6
23 5,6

Class 7,8
39 7,8
27 7,8
25 7,8
41 7,8
71 7,8
79 7,8
38 7,8
57 7,8

Class 9
48
65
69

9 Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total
Saturday

25:33
26:17
26:47
24:34
24:38
27:40
28:27
24:06

23:59
23:47
24:27
24:37
28:26
31:02
37:32
30:52

25:08
26:04
33:06

6
6:03
6:03
6:15
5:53
5:53
6:30
6:48
5:38

5:38
5:51
5:52
5:53
6:29
7:08
5:53
6:00

5.57
6:14
7:03

7
6:43
6:51
7:05
5:50
6:32
7:10
7:27

12:38

6:12
6:14
6:27
6:28
7:21
7:45
6:34
12:38

6:32
6:51
7:46

8
6:44
6:46
6:56

12:38
12:38
6:54
7:07
12:38

6:05
6:05
6:17
6:19
7:02
7:22
6:30
6:26

6:23
6:47
7:46

9
6:36
6:41
6:43
6:21
6:22
6:51
7:01
6:13

5:58
5:59
6:10
6:13
6:55
7:14
6:18
6:24

6:18
6:38
12:38

10
4:31
4:36
4:44
4:23
4:17
4:41
4:52
4:14

4:03
4:10
4:20
4:17
4:50
5:04
4:28
4:23

4:22
4:33
5:25

11
4:30
4:32
4:36
4:25
4:13
4:41
4:43
4:08

4:07
4:18
4:15
4:15
4:47
5:01
4:25
8:53

4:25
4:45
5:17

12 Penalty
3:54
3:54
4:08
3:41
3:40
4:07
4:07
3:31

3:35
3:31
3:38
3:37
4:19
4:36
3:49
3:50

3:46
3:55
4:31

1:04:34
1:05:40
1:07:14
1:07:45
1:08:13
1:08:34
1:10:32
1:13:06

59:37

59:55
1:01:26
1:01:39
1:10:09
1:15:12
1:15:29
1:19:26

1:02:51
1:05:47
1:23:32

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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29
30
33
34
36
37
40
44

12
18
21
39
45
46
49

24
32
50



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Overall Results in Position Order to SSF 12

Lus
=
S >
& )
B

BOVINGTON
STAGES

4
- ]
’
-

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cis Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
4 3  Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer Darrian T90 GTR+ 53:41 1 1
10 1 Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin Ford Fiesta R5 55:30 1 2 +1:49 +1:49
8 5,6 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter Darrian T90 GTR+ 55:37 1 3 +1:56 +0:07
11 5,6 Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks Peugeot 205 Maxi 55:48 2 4 +2:07 +0:11
7 3 lan Barclay / Sue Plater Darrian GTR 56:32 2 5 +2:51 +0:44
17 5,6 Tim Alderson/ G.Luis ford Escort 57:58 3 6 +4:17 +1:26
14 3 Nigel brain/ Catherine brain Mazda Mx5 59:16 3 7 +5:35 +1:18
15 3 kevin rault/ kaden rault FORD ESCORT MK 2 59:30 4 8 +5:49 +0:14
39 7,8 David attiwell/ Jack webber Vauxhall Nova 59:37 1 9 +5:56 +0:07
36 5,6 Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman Renault Clio 172 Cup 59:50 4 10 +6:09 +0:13
18 5,6 Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart Ford Escort Mk2 59:52 5 11 +6:11 +0:02
27 7,8 Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis Opel Corsa S1600 59:55 2 12 +6:14 +0:03
16 5,6 Shaun king / lan Benson Ford Escort 59:56 6 13 +6:15 +0:01
74 5,6 Harry Torpy/ James Renouf Ford Fiesta ST150 1:00:24 7 14 +6:43 +0:28
4 3 Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger BMW E46 1:00:47 5 15 +7:06 +0:23
31 5,6 Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 1:01:12 8 16 +7:31 +0:25
22 3 Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington Talbot Subeam 1:01:24 6 17 +7:43 +0:12
25 7,8 Paul Garraway / James Prowting Talbot Sunbeam 16Ti 1:01:26 3 18 +7:45 +0:02
40 2,4 Thomas White/ Michael Milner Subaru Impreza 1:01:30 1 19 +7:49 +0:04
52 5,6 Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson Bmw 318ti 1:01:35 9 20 +7:54 +0:05
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Car
41
58
33
48
75
30
72
32
46
21
54
65
62
35
64
42
78
45
71
77
49
63
70
23

Cls
7,8
56
5,6

5,6
5,6
5,6

56
5,6

5,6
5,6
12, 13
5,6
56

7,8
5,6
2,4

2,4
5,6

Crew

David Ley/ Josh Baker

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman

Dave moore/ Chris cumings
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male

Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson

Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers
Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher
Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow

Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst

Car

Peugeot 205
Vaushall Chevette
Ford Mk1 Escort
Nissan Micra

Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Ford Mk 2 escort
bmw Compact

BMW 318 Ti Compact
BMW E30

BMW M3

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5

Peugeot 205 MAXI
Nissan Micra

MK1 Ford Escort
Peugeot 205

BMW Mini R53
Talbot Sunbeam 1600
Volkswagen Golf Mk4
Alfa Romeo 33 P4
BMW 325ti

Land Rover Defender

Ford escort mk2

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:01:39
1:02:12
1:02:50
1:02:51
1:03:10
1:04:14
1:04:14
1:04:34
1:04:34
1:05:40
1:05:46
1:05:47
1:07:14
1:07:45
1:07:59
1:08:13
1:08:34
1:09:58
1:10:09
1:10:32
1:11:26
1:11:34
1:12:46
1:13:06

4
10
11

1
12
13
14

7
15
16

17

18

19

20

21

10

22

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+7:58

+8:31

+9:09

+9:10

+9:29
+10:33
+10:33
+10:53
+10:53
+11:59
+12:05
+12:06
+13:33
+14:04
+14:18
+14:32
+14:53
+16:17
+16:28
+16:51
+17:45
+17:53
+19:05
+19:25

+0:04
+0:33
+0:38
+0:01
+0:19
+1:04

+0:20

+1:06
+0:06
+0:01
+1.27
+0:31
+0:14
+0:14
+0:21
+1:24
+0:11
+0:23
+0:54
+0:08
+1:12
+0:20



Car
79
38
68
73
57
69
76
61
66

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
7,8
7,8
2,4
2,4
7,8

2,4

Crew

Sean Blackmore / john flippance
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson
Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes

Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates

Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey
Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Total
Car Penalty Pos Pos
citroen c2 1:15:12 6 45
Citroen C2 S1600 1:15:29 7 46
Land Rover Defender 1:17:28 4 47
Landrover Defender 1:18:44 5 48
Peugeot 106 1:19:26 8 49
Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:32 3 50
BMW 330 compact 1:31:03 11 51
bmw lseries 1:32:.24 12 52
Landrover Defender wolf XD 1:40:40 6 53

+21:31
+21:48
+23:47
+25:03
+25:45
+29:51
+37:22
+38:43
+46:59

+2:06
+0:17
+1:59
+1:16
+0:42
+4:06
+7:31
+1:21
+8:16
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Final

Crew

Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield
Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer
Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman
Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins
lan Barclay / Sue Plater

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin

Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks
Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans
Nigel brain/ Catherine brain
kevin rault/ kaden rault

Shaun king / lan Benson

Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Paul debono/ Paul Rumary
Matthew Rowland/ Simon May

Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones

Overall Results

Bovington Stages 2025

Car

Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort MK2
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Darrian GTR
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Ford Fiesta R5
Mazda Mx5
FORD ESCORT MK 2
Ford Escort

ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Renault Clio

BMW E30

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington Talbot Subeam

Total

44:25
38:13
21:11
53141
16:52
33:26
56:32
55:37
55:30
55:48
48:11
59:16
59:30
59:56
57:58
59:52
48:17
1:01:49
1:05:40
1:01:24

In Starting Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

N B PN

g w o ~ W

16

AN W O

13

11

30
17

to SSF 12
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Car
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Cls
5,6
7,8
7,8

7,8
7,8
2,4
5,6
56

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
2,4
7,8
5,6

5,6

Crew

Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst
Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Brian Watts/ mike hewson
Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis

Martin Dover / Mitchell stanfield
John fordy/ Martin Corbett

Dave moore/ Chris cumings

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton
Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold
Christopher Penney / Jude Penney
David attiwell/ Jack webber
Thomas White/ Michael Milner
David Ley/ Josh Baker

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton
Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger
John Mills / Sharon Mills

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male

Car

Ford escort mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Talbot Sunbeam 16Ti
TRIUMPH TR8

Opel Corsa S1600
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Chevette
bmw Compact

Ford Mk1 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Peugeot 205 MAXI
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Skoda Felicia
Citroen C2 S1600
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205

MK1 Ford Escort
Triumph T7 V8

BMW E46

BMW Mini R53

BMW 318 Ti Compact

Total

1:13:06
36:07
1:01:26
4:48
59:55
12:45
24:57
1:04:14
1:01:12
1:04:34
1:02:50
8:44
1:07:45
59:50
56:24
1:15:29
59:37
1:01:30
1:01:39
1:08:13
53:20
1:00:47
1:09:58
1:04:34

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

22

13

11

18

N R

19

15

44

18

12

26
16
28
23

34
10

46

19
21
36

15
38
29



Car
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Cls
5,6

2,4

5,6
5,6

7,8

7,8

5,6

5,6

2,4

5,6

12, 13

2,4

2,4

2,4
7,8

Crew

mark galvin/ lee morley

Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe
Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Jon Fox/ Jane Fox

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton
Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett

Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey
Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers
Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson

Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

Cheryl spencer / Barry Spencer
Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson
Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates
Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher

Car

ford escort

Nissan Micra

Alfa Romeo 33 P4
BMW 1 Series

Ford Escort Mk4
Bmw 318ti

BMW M3

Peugeot 205

MG ZR

Peugeot 106
Vaushall Chevette
VW Golf Mk2 gri
Subaru Impreza
bmw 1series

Mazda MX5

BMW 325ti

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta
Landrover Defender wolf XD
Bmw Compact

Land Rover Defender
Vauxhall Corsa

Land Rover Defender
Talbot Sunbeam 1600

Total

45:52
1:02:51
1:11:26

26:36

30:56
1:01:35
1:05:46

37:52
1:03:55
1:19:26
1:02:12

37:28

43:24
1:32:24
1:07:14
1:11:34
1:07:59
1:05:47
1:40:40

16:23
1:17:28
1:23:32
1:12:46
1:10:09

10

12
17
10

(o]

ga w w »

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

24
41

20
31

49
22

52
33
42
35
32
53

a7
50
43
39



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
72 5,6 Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker Ford Mk 2 escort 1:04:14 14 27
73 2,4 Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson Landrover Defender 1:18:44 5 48
74 5,6 Harry Torpy/ James Renouf Ford Fiesta ST150 1:00:24 7 14
75 5,6 Freddie Death/ Neil Colman Renault Clio 1:03:10 12 25
76 3 Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel BMW 330 compact 1:31:03 11 51
77 5,6 Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow Volkswagen Golf Mk4 1:10:32 21 40
78 5,6 Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe Peugeot 205 1:08:34 20 37
79 7,8 Sean Blackmore / john flippance citroen c2 1:15:12 6 45

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

Cls

Class 1

10

Class 12, 13

1

R CLUE
P
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&
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Crew

Rob Morris/ Rhys Griffin

64 12,13 Suze Rogers/ Gavin Rogers
Class 2,4

40
49
70
68
73
66

2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4

Class 3

4

7
14
15
44
22
32
54

W W W www w w

Thomas White/ Michael Milner

Dave Barbara/ Kristian Davies

Callum Tyrrell/ Tyler Colderley
Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson
Ashley Wilcock/ George Benson

Jack bean/ Patrick Amey

Tom Todd/ Christopher Beer

lan Barclay / Sue Plater

Nigel brain/ Catherine brain

kevin rault/ kaden rault

Harry Raylor / Kieran ledger

Simon Marcel Edward verstraeten / Paul Whittington
John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element

Pete Wilkins/ Caroline Brampton

Final Overall Results

Bovington Stages 2025

Car

Ford Fiesta R5

Nissan Micra

Subaru Impreza

Alfa Romeo 33 P4
Land Rover Defender
Land Rover Defender
Landrover Defender

Landrover Defender wolf XD

Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR

Mazda Mx5

FORD ESCORT MK 2
BMW E46

Talbot Subeam

bmw Compact

BMW M3

Total

55:30

1:07:59

1:01:30
1:11:26
1:12:46
1:17:28
1:18:44
1:40:40

53:41
56:32
59:16
59:30
1:00:47
1:01:24
1:04:34
1:05:46

In Class Order

Cls OIA

o oA WDN P

0 N O O~ W DN P

Penalty Pos Pos

35

19
41
43
a7
48
53

o N o1 -

15
17
28
31

to SSF 12
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Car
45
63
76
61

Class 5, 6

11
17
36
18
16
74
31
52
58
33
75
30
72
46
21
62
35
42

Cls

W wWw w w

5,6
5,6
5,6
56
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
56
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

Crew

John Mills / Sharon Mills

Glenn Godfrey/ Ashyanna Ball
Jason jones/ Simon le rougetel
Joshua TORPY/ matthew godfrey

Russell Davies/ Richard Suter
Jamie Mcbain/ Jordine Crooks
Tim Alderson/ G.Luis

Tom Clarke/ Chris Chapman
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Shaun king / lan Benson

Harry Torpy/ James Renouf
Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Tom Eckett/ Olly Wilkinson
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon
Freddie Death/ Neil Colman
Dave moore/ Chris cumings
Gordon Higgins/ Paul Baker

Mr Thomas Pearce/ Mr Adam S Male
Ross Baudains/ Drew Jones
Rod Clark/ Nicki Clark

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Daniel Lawson/ Russell Caton

Car

BMW Mini R53
BMW 325ti

BMW 330 compact

bmw 1series

Darrian T90 GTR+
Peugeot 205 Maxi
ford Escort

Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST150
Vauxhall Chevette
Bmw 318ti

Vaushall Chevette
Ford Mk1 Escort
Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Ford Mk 2 escort
BMW 318 Ti Compact
BMW E30

Mazda MX5

Peugeot 205 MAXI
MK1 Ford Escort

Total

1:09:58
1:11:34
1:31:03
1:32:24

55:37
55:48
57:58
59:50
59:52
59:56
1:00:24
1:01:12
1:01:35
1:02:12
1:02:50
1:03:10
1:04:14
1:04:14
1:04:34
1:05:40
1:07:14
1:07:45
1:08:13

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
10
11
12

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P

el el i e e N e e =
© O N O O N W N R O

38
42
51
52

10
11
13
14
16
20
22
23
25
26
27
29
30
33
34
36



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
78 5,6 Stuart Hook / Aaron brimblecombe Peugeot 205 1:08:34 20 37
77 5,6 Peter Depla/ Martin Bristow Volkswagen Golf Mk4 1:10:32 21 40
23 5,6 Paul Cassettari/ Thomas Horst Ford escort mk2 1:13:06 22 44

Class 7,8
39 7,8 David attiwell/ Jack webber Vauxhall Nova 59:37 1 9
27 7,8 Antony Elkes/ Alex Lewis Opel Corsa S1600 59:55 2 12
25 7,8 Paul Garraway / James Prowting Talbot Sunbeam 16Ti 1:01:26 3 18
41 7,8 David Ley/ Josh Baker Peugeot 205 1:01:39 4 21
71 7,8 Michael Smith/ Archie Christopher Talbot Sunbeam 1600 1:10:09 5 39
79 7,8 Sean Blackmore / john flippance citroen c2 1:15:12 6 45
38 7,8 Christopher Penney / Jude Penney Citroen C2 S1600 1:15:29 7 46
57 7,8 David Thornhill/ Kevin Barnes Peugeot 106 1:19:26 8 49

Class 9
48 9  Alex Roscoe/ Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1:02:51 1 24
65 9 Heidi Peck/ Andy Tomlinson Ford Fiesta 1:05:47 2 32
69 9  Sarah Gates/ Martin Gates Vauxhall Corsa 1:23:32 3 50

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Position on each Stage

to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In

Posn
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Stage 2

Stage 1
Car Time Car
1 322 1
2 323 3
3 325 4
4 3:25 8
8 325 5
6 330 7
5 331 2
11 3:32 6
7 333 10
10 3:34 11
12 3:36 17
24 3:38 19
19 3:39 20
20 3:40 16

Stage 3

Time Car

3:54
3:59
4:01
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:14
4:19
4:19
4:20

1
3
4
2
5

10
8
11
6

17
20
19
16

Bovington

Stage 4
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Stage 5

Time Car Time Car Time

3:49
3:51
3:51
3:55
3:59
4:01
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:04
4:08
4:11
4:13
4:16

3

g N N - B

10

11

17
20
19
18

5:02
5:04
5:05
5:11
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:22
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:37

3

N N DR

11

10

20
17
36
39
74

4:54
4:57
4:58
5:07
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:14
5:19
5:21
5:25
5:30
5:34
5:35

g CLUB
o )
%> .
S
B

BOVINGTON

STAGES

Stages 2025

In Position Order

for Saturday
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1

16
27
14
18
28
15
25
58
30
36
37
17
41
31
56
23
44
61
22
35
48
59
60

3:43
3:43
3:44
3:48
3:48
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55

Stage 2

24
27
15
18
56
14
61
23
28
39
36
58
22
25
42
44
74
30
35
41
51
29
31

4:21
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:25
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:35

Stage 3

18
24
36
56
61
14
15
39
74
23
30
40
22
27
29
44
58
35
25
a7
51
28
31

4:17
4:17
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:21
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:23
4:23
4:24
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:30

Stage 4
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

56
12
24
27
39
16
23
14
15
22
31
36
40
30
58
52
25
44
57
60
42
33
41

Stage 5

Time Car

5:38
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:51
5:55
5:55

14
15
18
24
27
16
23
31
44
35
40
42
22
56
41
58
25
30
47
52
51
60
75

Time
5:36
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:44
5:44
5:46
5:46
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:53
5:53



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Stage 1

76
34
39
52
33
57
75
29
32
55
51
42
38
40
46
72
74
54
65
64
63
62
21

3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:10
4:12
4:15
4:18

Stage 2

40
47
57
33
60
37
59
46
72
48
55
75
52
32
76
38
34
21
54
63
49
50
65

4:35
4:35
4:36
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:40
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:48
4:50
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:54
4:56

Stage 3

57
60
33
41
42
32
59
72
52
46
48
55
75
63
38
21
65
54
49
64
62
43
71

4:30
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:40
4:42
4:45
4:45
4:.47
4:48
4:48
4:52
4:53
4:54

Stage 4
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

32
35
59
74
46
51
48
55
75
49
72
63
65
21
43
64
54
62
71
45
78
70
66

Stage 5

Time Car

5:56
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:05
6:06
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:15
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:36
6:39
6:47
6:54
6:57

32
48
33
59
55
72
76
65
49
63
43
21
46
62
54
64
78
45
77
66
70
19
69

Time
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:58
6:06
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:16
6:20
6:25
6:29
6:41
6:45
6:49
6:49
6:57
7:03



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
61 43 4:18 64 459 45 456 77 658 79 7:03
62 71 4:18 62 500 50 459 69 7.07 73 7:15
63 49 419 43 501 78 459 79 T7:11 68 7:22
64 78 4:24 78 501 77 507 47 713 71 7:32
65 77 428 71 506 70 5:19 68 7:21 37 12:00
66 45 4:30 77 509 66 521 73 7:25 38 12:00
67 70 433 45 5:12 79 5221 29 12:.00 57 12:00
68 66 4:38 66 527 69 522 37 12:.00 61 30:00
69 69 4:38 70 530 67 524 38 12:00
70 50 4:43 68 541 68 531 50 12:00
71 47 445 79 541 73 539 61 12:00
72 26 4:48 67 543 37 856 76 30:00
73 73 457 73 553 76 856
74 68 500 12 856 12 30:00
75 67 516 69 8156
76 79 5:36

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Posn
1
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Stage 6

Car
1

4

2
10
11

15
17
19
14
23
36
39
18

Time
4:59
5:00
5:08
5:10
5:14
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:33
5:33
5:35
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:40

Bovington

Position on each Stage

Stage 7

Car
4

1
10

35
11

17
19
20
14
39
36
74

Stage 8

Stage 9

In Position Order

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

BOVINGTON

STAGES

i

Stages 2025

o

Stage 10 Stage 11
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:40
5:41
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:56
6:01
6:03
6:06
6:09
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13

4

2
11

7
10

8
17
20
15
14
19
27
39
18
74
36

5:26
5:31
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:49
5:52
5:59
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:07
6:07
6:12

4

8
11
10
20
17
19
14
39
27
74
15
36
52
18
56

5:25
5:37
5:38
5:41
5:49
5:53
5:55
5:58
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:04
6:05
6:05

10

11

14
39
17
15
18
36
27
74

22
31

Time
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:57
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:09
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:13

Car
4
10
11
8

17
14
74
15
39
16
23
31
44
18
22

Stage 12

Time Car

3:45
3:48
3:50
3:52
3:57
4:00
4:03
4:03
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:13
4:13

8

4
10
11

7
17
15
36
14
16
23
27
44
18
39
31

Time
3:11
3:17
3:18
3:21
3:25
3:26
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:30
3:31
3:31
3:32
3:35
3:35
3:36

for Sunday

to SSF 12


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

44
16
60
74
40
32
52
22
75
27
25
30
31
35
38
41
42
61
33
47
76
48
55

5:42
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58

27
15
16
18
44
25
41
52
59
22
40
75
42
48
32
33
38
60
76
24
31
61
55

6:14
6:16
6:18
6:20
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39

16
31
40
25
32
52
41
44
56
60
47
58
75
48
57
76
22
33
38
30
72
46
21

Stage 9

Time Car

6:13
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:39
6:41
6:44
6:46

-
31
44
25
76
16
32
40
22
23
41
38
48
61
35
42
58
33
57
30
72
75
54

Stage 10 Stage 11
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

Stage 12

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

6:06
6:07
6:07
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:11
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:28
6:28
6:32
6:34

16
23
52
61
76
41
42
25
48
35
57
58
33
40
30
75
38
72
46
49
65
54
21

4:14
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:23
4:23
4:25
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:28
4:30
4:31
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:36

36
42
52
25
40
41
61
32
27
76
33
58
30
35
38
48
54
72
75
46
49
21
63

4:13
4:13
4:13
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:22
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33

41
61
74
25
40
42
52
35
58
22
33
32
48
38
72
76
30
57
75
54
21
46
65

3:37
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:40
3:40
3:40
341
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:46
3:46
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:54
3:54
3:55



Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

24
56
58
57
59
37
72
21
46
49
51
65
43
54
62
63
71
78
64
45
77
70
69

5:59
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:29
6:30
6:32
6:38
6:48
6:52
7:03

46
47
58
54
21
65
72
43
37
62
70
78
64
71
45
77
79
69
68
73
30
23
49

6:43
6:45
6:45
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:51
6:58
7:05
7:05
7:10
7:10
7:15
7:21
7:25
7:27
7:45
7:46
8:01
8:03
8:12
12:38
12:38

61
54
65
43
49
78
63
62
71
45
64
77
79
66
70
69
68
73

1
23
35
42

Stage 9

Time Car

6:46
6:47
6:47
6:50
6:50
6:54
6:55
6:56
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:07
7:22
7:32
7:33
7:46
7:51
8:42
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38

46
63
43
65
49
21
62
64
78
45
71
77
79
66
70
68
73
69

Stage 10 Stage 11
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

Stage 12

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:46
6:51
6:55
6:55
7:.01
7:14
7:24
7:28
7:49
7:53
12:38

63
78
62
71
64
77
45
66
79
70
68
69
73
32
20
56

4:36
4:41
4:44
4:50
4:52
4:52
4:53
5:04
5:04
5:09
5:24
5:25
5:26
6:35
8:53
8:53

62
64
78
77
65
71
45
79
66
70
69
68
73
57

4:36
4:40
4:41
4:43
4:45
4:47
4:48
5:01
5:02
5:04
5:17
5:19
5:29
8:53

49
63
64
77
78
62
45
71
70
66
69
68
79
73

3:57
3:57
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:18
4:19
4:25
4:26
4:31
4:32
4:36
4:37



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage9 Stage 10 Stage 1l Stage 12
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 79 7:08 56 12:38
64 73 7:25 57 12:38
65 68 7:37 63 12:38
66 20 12:00 66 30:00
67 66 12:00

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In

Position after each Stage

Bovington

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 3:22 1 7:16 1 11:.05 1 16:10 1 21.07
2 3:23 3 724 3 11:15 3 16:17 3 2111
3 325 4 726 4 11:17 4 16:21 4 21:19
4 325 8 730 2 11:28 2 16:39 2 21:46
8 325 2 7:33 8 11:33 5 16:52 7 22:08
6 330 5 737 5 11:36 8 1652 8 22:11
5 331 7 7:39 7 11:43 7 16:58 10 22:18

11 3:32 6 7:41 6 11:45 10 17:.04 11 22:19

7 333 11 7:44 10 11:46 6 17:07 6 22:20

10 3:34 10 7:45 11 11:47 11 17:08 20 22:59

12 3:36 19 7:58 20 12:10 20 17:38 17 23:07

24 3:38 20 7:59 19 12:11 19 17:40 24 23:33

19 3:39 24 759 17 12:14 17 17:42 16 23:39

20 3140 16 8:03 24 12:16 24 17:56 18 23:43

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

BOVINGTON

STAGES

Stages 2025

In Position Order

for Saturday


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

16
27
14
18
28
15
25
58
30
36
37
17
41
31
56
23
44
61
22
35
48
59
60

3:43
3:43
3:44
3:48
3:48
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55

27
17
14
18
15
28
56
58
36
25
61
23
30
39
22
41
44
31
35
37
29
57
42

8:05
8:06
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:28
8:28
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34

16
18
27
14
15
56
36
61
23
28
39
58
30
22
25
44
35
41
29
31
74
40
51

Stage 4
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Time Car

12:19
12:30
12:30
12:32
12:35
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:47
12:49
12:49
12:51
12:55
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
13:02
13:02

16
18
27
14
56
15
36
39
23
58
22
30
25
44
31
40
41
35
57
60
42
74
51

Stage 5

Time Car

18:01
18:07
18:10
18:16
18:16
18:19
18:24
18:25
18:27
18:31
18:33
18:33
18:38
18:40
18:42
18:47
18:51
18:52
18:52
18:53
18:56
18:56
19:01

27
14
36
15
39
56
23
22
58
44
30
31
25
40
74
35
19
41
42
60
52
51
33

Time
23:47
23:52
23:54
23:55
23:59
24:00
24:06
24:17
24:17
24:20
24:22
24:22
24:27
24:29
24:31
24:34
24:37
24:37
24:38
24:46
24:50
24:51
24:58



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

76
34
39
52
33
57
75
29
32
55
51
42
38
40
46
72
74
54
65
64
63
62
21

3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:10
4:12
4:15
4:18

51
60
59
33
74
48
40
52
75
76
55
32
34
46
72
38
54
63
65
21
64
49
62

8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:40
8:42
8:44
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:50
8:56
9:02
9:03
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:15

57
60
42
33
59
48
52
32
75
55
72
46
38
63
54
47
65
21
64
49
62
43
71

Stage 4
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Time Car

13:03
13:04
13:05
13:07
13:07
13:13
13:14
13:16
13:16
13:17
13:20
13:21
13:32
13:42
13:43
13:48
13:48
13:53
13:57
13:58
14:07
14:12
14:18

52
33
59
32
48
75
55
46
72
63
65
49
21
54
64
43
62
71
47
78
45
77
70

Stage 5

Time Car

19:01
19:02
19:04
19:12
19:13
19:17
19:18
19:20
19:26
19:51
19:58
20:03
20:04
20:07
20:20
20:27
20:31
20:54
21:01
21:11
21:17
21:42
22:16

59
32
48
75
55
72
46
63
65
49
21
54
43
64
62
47
78
45
71
77
70
66
57

Time
25:00
25:06
25:08
25:10
25:15
25:24
25:33
26:02
26:04
26:13
26:17
26:27
26:39
26:45
26:47
26:50
27:40
27:58
28:26
28:27
29:05
29:12
30:52



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
3.65 miles 4.47 miles 4.47 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
61 43 4:18 43 9:19 78 14:24 66 22:23 68 30:55
62 71 4:18 47 9:20 50 14:36 68 23:33 79 31.02
63 49 419 71 9:24 45 14:38 73 23:54 73 31:09
64 78 4:24 78 9:25 77 14:44 79 23:59 69 33:06
65 77 4:28 50 9:37 70 15:22 61 24:41 38 37:32
66 45 4:30 77 9:37 66 1526 29 24:.57 37 41:27
67 70 4:33 45 9142 68 16:12 38 25:32 76 53:34
68 66 4:38 70 10:03 67 16:23 69 26:03 61 54:41
69 69 4:38 66 10:05 73 16:29 50 26:36
70 50 4:43 68 10:41 79 16:48 37 29:27
71 47 445 73 10:50 37 17:27 76 47:36
72 26 4:48 67 10:59 76 17:36 12 48:11
73 73 457 79 11:17 69 18:56
74 68 500 12 12:32 12 42:32
75 67 516 69 13:34
76 79 5:36

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
to SSF 12
Stage 6 Stage 7
6.00 miles  6.32 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time
1 1 26:06 1 31:47
2 4 26119 4 31:59
3 2 2654 2 32142
4 7 2726 10 33:15
5 8 2728 33:18
6 10 27:28 33:26
7 11 2733 33:27
8 6 2737 11 33:29
9 17 2840 17 3443
10 16 29:22 14 35:40
11 18 29:23 16 35:40
12 15 29:28 18 35:43
13 14 29129 15 3544
14 24 29:32 36 3545

Position after each Stage

Bovington St:';lges 2025

Lus
=
S >
& )
B

{( BOVINGTON

STAGES

i

In Position Order

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44 miles 3.71 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

4 3725 4 42:50 4 46:39 4 50:24 4 5341
2 38:13 10 44:36 10 4824 10 52:12 10 55:30
10 3855 8 4444 8 4834 8 5226 8 5537

39:07 11 4446 11 48:37 11 52:27 11 55:48

8 3907 7 4513 7 49110 7 5307 7 56:32
11 39:.08 17 46:28 17 50:32 17 54:32 17 57:58
17 40:35 14 4741 14 51:43 14 5546 14 59:16
14 41:43 15 4746 15 5155 15 56:01 15 59:30
15 41:46 39 4752 39 5155 39 56:02 39 59:37
18 4150 18 4755 18 52:04 18 56:17 36 59:50
16 4153 27 4756 27 52:06 36 56:21 18 59:52
39 4154 36 4759 36 52:08 27 56:24 27 59:55
27 41:57 16 48:04 16 52:18 16 56:26 16 59:56
36 41:57 19 48:17 74 52:44 74 56:47 74 1:.00:24

for Sunday


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44miles 3.71 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
15 36 29:32 39 3549 19 4222 74 4834 44 53:.06 44 57:15 44 1:00:47
16 39 2937 27 3552 74 42:35 44 4854 31 53:27 31 57:36 31 1:01:12
17 27 29:38 24 36:07 44 42:47 40 49:110 22 53:28 22 57:41 22 1:01:24
18 23 2944 35 36:17 40 42559 25 49:113 25 53:33 25 57:48 25 1:01:26
19 56 2959 19 36:18 22 43:.02 31 49:114 40 53:35 40 57:50 40 1:01:30
20 44 30:02 44 36:27 25 43:.03 22 49:15 52 5342 52 5755 52 1:01:35
21 22 3006 74 36:28 31 43:.07 52 49:28 41 53:47 41 58:02 41 1:01:39
22 19 30:12 22 36:35 41 43:17 41 49:30 58 54:08 58 58:30 58 1:02:12
23 40 30:14 40 36:43 58 43:23 58 49:45 48 54:40 48 59:.05 33 1:02:50
24 30 30:15 25 36146 52 43:24 32 4956 33 54144 33 59:06 48 1:02:51
25 31 30:15 31 3651 60 43:24 48 50:18 75 5451 75 5920 75 1:03:10
26 74 30:15 41 36:58 32 43:45 33 50:19 72 5556 30 1:00:24 30 1:04:14
27 58 30:16 58 37:01 75 4353 75 50:25 30 56:00 72 1:00:25 72 1:04:14
28 25 30:19 42 37:03 33 4355 72 51:26 46 56:10 46 1:00:40 32 1:04:34
29 35 30:27 60 37:04 48 44:00 30 51:34 32 56:31 32 1:00:48 46 1:04:34
30 41 30:30 52 37:06 1 44:25 46 51:39 65 57.07 21 1:.01:46 21 1:05:40
31 60 30:30 32 37:27 72 4458 65 52:34 21 57:14 65 1:.01:52 54 1:05:46
32 42 30:31 33 3727 46 4503 21 52:38 54 5727 54 1.01:55 65 1:05:47
33 52 30:38 59 37:28 30 4506 54 5253 62 5830 62 1:03:06 62 1:07:14
34 32 3053 75 37:31 47 4552 20 52556 64 59:13 64 1:03:53 35 1:07:45
35 33 3053 48 37:37 65 4556 43 53:20 35 59:39 35 1:04:04 64 1:.07:59
36 51 3056 55 37652 21 4557 62 53:46 78 59:46 78 1:.04:27 42 1:.08:13
37 59 31:00 72 38:17 54 46:19 64 54:21 42 1:00:20 42 1:04:33 78 1:08:34



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44miles 3.71 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
38 75 31.00 46 38:19 43 46:42 56 55:02 45 1:00:52 45 1:05:40 45 1:09:58
39 48 31:05 30 3827 62 47:.03 78 5505 71 1:01:03 71 1:05:50 71 1:10:09
40 55 31:13 65 39:09 20 47:.07 35 55:116 77 1:01:42 77 1:06:25 77 1:10:32
41 72 31:26 21 39111 64 47:35 45 5559 20 1:01:49 49 1:.07:29 49 1:11:26
42 46 31:36 47 39:30 78 48:14 42 56:03 49 1:02:58 63 1:07:37 63 1:11:34
43 49 32117 54 39:32 35 4855 71 56:13 63 1:03:.04 70 1:08:21 70 1:12:46
44 63 32118 43 3952 56 4857 77 56:50 70 1:03:17 23 1:09:35 23 1:13:06
45 65 3218 62 40:07 45 49:.04 70 58:.08 56 1:03:55 79 1:10:36 79 1:15:12
46 21 32220 64 40:32 71 49:18 49 58:25 23 1:05:27 38 1:11:40 38 1:15:29
47 54 32:42 20 41:08 42 49141 63 5828 79 1:05:35 68 1:12:56 68 1:17:28
48 47 3245 78 41:20 77 49:49 79 1:00:31 57 1:06:43 73 1:14:07 73 1:18:44
49 43 3254 45 42:01 70 50:40 23 1:01:23 38 1:07:15 57 1:15:36 57 1:19:26
50 62 33:.02 71 42:16 49 51:45 68 1:02:13 68 1:07:37 69 1:19:01 69 1:23:32
51 64 33:17 23 42:22 63 5151 57 1:02:20 73 1:08:38 76 1:27:14 76 1:31:03
52 78 34:10 56 42:37 79 53:17 38 1:02:47 69 1:13:44 61 1:28:47 61 1:32:24
53 45 3436 77 42:42 68 54:24 73 1:03:12 76 1:22:56 66 1:36:14 66 1:40:40
54 71 3455 70 43:07 23 5500 69 1:08:19 61 1:24:32
55 20 3459 49 4455 73 5519 76 1:18:40 66 1:31:12
56 77 35115 63 44556 69 5541 61 1:20:17
57 70 3557 79 4555 57 5556 66 1:26:08
58 57 36:52 68 46:33 38 56:29
50 79 38:10 73 46:37 76 1:12:30
60 68 38:32 69 4755 61 1:13:57



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
6.00 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 6.32 miles 4.44 miles 4.44miles 3.71 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

61 73 38:34 57 49:30 66 1:18:44

62 69 40:09 38 49:59

63 66 41:12 37 56:24

64 38 43:25 76 1:06:04

65 37 4729 61 1:.07:11

66 76 59:30 66 1:11:12

67 61 1:00:34

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

@ CLUB
s~ )
\

‘@

{[ BOVINGTON

STAGES

8

&4
> A
o £
C ¢
<34
~

Crew
Tom Todd / Christopher Beer
Rob Morris / Rhys Griffin

Russell Davies / Richard Suter

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

40
49
70
S

14
15
11
17
36
39
27
25
48
65
69

Thomas White / Michael Milner
Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies
Callum Tyrrell / Tyler Colderley
lan Barclay / Sue Plater

Nigel brain / Catherine brain
kevin rault / kaden rault

Jamie Mcbain / Jordine Crooks
Tim Alderson / G.Luis

Tom Clarke / Chris Chapman
David attiwell / Jack webber
Antony Elkes / Alex Lewis

Paul Garraway / James Prowting
Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe
Heidi Peck / Andy Tomlinson

Sarah Gates / Martin Gates

Bovington Stages 2025

Final Awards

Car

Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90 GTR+

Subaru Impreza

Alfa Romeo 33 P4
Land Rover Defender
Darrian GTR

Mazda Mx5

FORD ESCORT MK 2
Peugeot 205 Maxi
ford Escort

Renault Clio 172 Cup
Vauxhall Nova

Opel Corsa S1600
Talbot Sunbeam 16Ti
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa

to SSF 12


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151

Award No Crew Car

1st Class G No eligible finishers

2nd Class G No eligible finishers

3rd Class G No eligible finishers

1st Class H 64 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra

2nd Class H No eligible finishers

3rd Class H No eligible finishers

Best Channel Island Crew 74 Harry Torpy / James Renouf Ford Fiesta ST150

Best Armed Forces Crew 68 Josephine Harris / Stanley Richardson Land Rover Defender
Best BDCC Crew 16 Shaun king / lan Benson Ford Escort

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

to MTC 2/Parc Ferme In

Car

© oo O W N P

12
13
19
20
24
26
28
29
34

Crew

Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield
Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan

Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman
Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins
Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans

Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews

Paul debono/ Paul Rumary
Matthew Rowland/ Simon May
Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd

Brian Watts/ mike hewson

Martin Dover / Mitchell stanfield
John fordy/ Martin Corbett

Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton

Bovington

1
3:22
3:23
3:25
3:31
3:30

3:36

3:39
3:40
3:38
4:48
3:48
3:58
3:56

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

BOVINGTON

STAGES

i

Stages 2025

o

Retirements

2
3:54
4:10
3:59
4:06
4:11

8:56

4:19
4:19
4:21

4:28
4:34
4:48

3
3:49
3:55
3:51
3:59
4:04

30:00

4:13

4:11

4:17

4:29
4:25

4
5:05
5:11
5:02
5:16
5:22

5:39

5:29

5:28
5:40

12:00

In Starting Order

Cls OIA

5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4:57
5:07
4:54

5:13

6:57
5:21
5:37

21:07 1 1
21:46 2 3
21:11 14 68
Retired
22:20 3 8
Non Starter
Stopped
Non Starter
24:37 5 30
22:59 4 9
23:33 1 11
Retired
Retired
Hit bush and barrier
Stopped SS3

for Saturday
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Car
37
43
47
50
51
53
55
56
59
60
67

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Cls
7,8

5,6

5,6

56

7,8

56
2,4

Stage 1
3.65 miles

Crew

Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold
Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
mark galvin/ lee morley

Jon Fox/ Jane Fox

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett
Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins

Cheryl spencer / Barry Spencer

Stage 2
4.47 miles

1
3:51
4:18
4:45
4:43
4:01

3:59
3:53
3:55
3:55
5:16

2
4:40
5:.01
4:35
4:54
4:33

4:43
4:25
4:40
4:39
5:43

3
8:56
4:53
4:28
4:59
4:28

4:35
4:20
4:32
4:30
5:24

4
12:00
6:15
7:13
12:00
5:59

6:01
5:38
5:57
5:49

Stage 3

5 Penalty
12:00
6:12
5:49

5:50

5:57
5:44
5:56
5:53

4.47 miles

Cls
Total Pos
41:27 12
26:39 10
26:50 25
Spun off
24:51 17
Non-Starter
25:15 7
24:00 1
25:00 19
24:46 2
Retired
Stage 4
6.00 miles

O/A
Pos

65
49
52

35

41
19
37
33

Stage 5
6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

© o O W N

12
13
19
20
24
26
28
29
34
37

Bovington

g CLUB
o )
< .
&
B

BOVINGTON

STAGES

i

o

Stages 2025

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Sunday

Total
Crew Saturday
Damian Cole/ Daniel morefield 21:.07
Darrell taylor / Charlotte McGlashan 21:46
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan 21:11
Geoff Bennett/ Tim Chapman 16:52
Andrew Phillips / Kelan Watkins 22:20
Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Dean Grimes/ Mark Admans 48:11
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Paul debono/ Paul Rumary 24:37
Matthew Rowland/ Simon May 22:59
Neville Hudd/ Sam Hudd 23:33
Brian Watts/ mike hewson 4:48
Martin Dover / Mitchell stanfield 12:45
John fordy/ Martin Corbett 24:57
Tom Bretherton/ Lee Bretherton 8:44
Matt Arnold / Richard Arnold 41:27

6
4:59
5:08

5:17

5:35
12:00
5:59

6:02

7
5:41
5:48

5:49

6:06
6:09
6:35

7:05

8 9 10 11 12 Penalty
12:38
5:31

6:04 5:55
5:59 5:49 8:53

1:50

to SSF 12

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Retired

Disqualified (SR 24.10)
Stopped SS6

Retired

Engine

Non Starter

Stopped

Non Starter
Disqualified (SR 24.10)
Retired

Engine

Retired

Retired

Hit bush and barrier
Stopped SS3

Retired

Car 37 Penalty details:- 1:50 for 11:00 late at SSA 7


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
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Car
43
47
50
51
53
55
56
59
60
67

Cls Crew

3 Graham Thatcher/ Tim Samuel
5, 6 mark galvin/ lee morley

3 Jon Fox/ Jane Fox
5, 6 lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
5, 6 Nathan Beddoe/ Peter Lucken
7, 8 Ashley Aslett/ Rob Aslett

9 Harry Nicholls / Adam Quinn
5, 6 David Hockaday/ Steve Frost
2,4 Grant Collins/ Ryan Cummins

3 Cheryl spencer / Barry Spencer

Total
Saturday

26:39
26:50
26:36
24:51

25:15
24:00
25:00
24:46
16:23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 6 Stage 7
6.00 miles 6.32 miles

Stage 8
6.32 miles

6
6:15
5:55

6:05

5:58
5:59
6:00
5:44

Cls OIA

7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

6:58 6:50 6:38
6:45 6:22

6:39

12:38 6:20 6:05 8:53
6:28

6:34 6:20

Stage 9 Stage 10

6.32 miles 4.44 miles

Disqualified (SR 24.10)
Disqualified (SR 24.10)
Spun off

Misfire

Non-Starter

Hit barrier

Retired

Retired

Disqualified (SR 24.10)
Retired

Stage 11 Stage 12
4.44 miles 3.71 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 16:00 GMT and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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